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VOLKSWAGEN

EXCHANGES

DELIVERY

LAMBRETTA

DRIVING TUITION

SPARES AND ACCESSORY DEPT.

RELIANTS
CAN NOW BE OFFERED FOR

IMMEDIATE DELIVERY

Ner,n Street

Bu rton-on-T rent
'fer-rpnoxE:4891 -2

FEIIflS of BARTAFT
LIMI'1'ED

RtrLIANT
MAIN AGENTS

ALES
ERVICE
PARES

EASY H.P. TERMS

COLLECTION

***.!.:..:..:.**.!.i**r'..:.**.:.**.:.****.t *******.!.*t ******.:.****.:l

E.M,C. Permit No. : G 1977

.No.

TODAY'S COMPETITORS
Nanze Machine

T.T,C. No. : 391

1 K. Allen
2 J. G. Burton
iJ D. Elesrnore
.l S, Elesmore
5 C. Hilt
ti B. McRoberts
i J. A. Marsh
8 D. Staples
I D.'Winstone

10 D. Ifright
11 J. Bowley
12 G. Foster
13 F. A. Stallard
l.l B. Walker
15 I. Gooding
l(; C. C. Wood
1t- R. F. Mansell
1lt T. Sleernan
19 G. K. Walker
20 Bill Jaggs27 D. Clayton
22 R. E. Pantling
2:l M. Unwin
2.1 If. Lee
25 B. Hardwick
21i B. Nadin
2i A. Clews
2tt W. D. Couldwell
20 J, A. Teal
ll0 L. Burgess
3l C. Jones
3:l N, W. Beech
:J.l A. Parnham
:15 I. Parnharn
3(i T, Melvin
:17 L. Rowell
.10 P. Clayton
.t I N. R. Harris
.12 E. Shaw
14 B. E. Walker
-15 D. Briscoe
.1(i A. Forster
17 P, Bird
.18 B. Robbins
.19 C. S, Cook
5[ E. Jones53 D. Ward
l-;ll M. Panting
5(i J. Hill
5 t- J. E, Tirnson
5lJ R. A. Rideout
59 M. II. Kersey(i() A. Mather
til G. Lathey
62 T. Gough
(il J. Marples
65 R. Witrson
68 T. D, Kerry
i0 J. Radford
il J. D. Stallard
71 T. J, Surhrners

250,500 Nlctissc
2l-r0 DOT and Sprite
500 B.s.A.
250 DOT
250 D.O.1'.
25() D.O.t-.
;500 Triumph
250 Grecvcs
250 Greevcs
25() Cotttrr
250 Greevcs
250 N,{etissc
1!)0 Stallarcl
350 A..I"S.
250 Grr:cves, 500 B.S.A.
500 B.s.A.
2 r6 D.O."I'., 109 B.S.A.
197 N,[ctisst:
216 Grer:vcs
500 B.s.A.
500 Triurnph
250 D.O.T. ancl Grecves
2,rti D.o.T.
250 l).o.T.
250 D.O.1'.
l-r00 Stallard
500 Tri-N{ctissr:
2,1!J Grccves
250 Greeves
250 Bultaco l,Ictisst:
250 f).o.T.
;500 A..f .S.
250 ancl ir0() 1l.S.A.
250 B.S.A.
250 and 50() B.S.A.
250 D.O.T.

250 Grceyes
250 Cotton
500 "fritrsa
2{6 Greevcs
250 Grcr:r,cs
25() Grcevcs, 5{10 't'ribsa
250 Spritc
500 B.s.A.
250 Francis Barnctt
250 Cotton, 500 R.E.
250 (lrccves
250 I-l.O.T'.. 500 R.Ii.
250 D.O.T.
250 D.O.T.
250 Grcevcs
500 Tribsa
250 Spritc
IJsO B.S^4.
2ll0 Glccvcs
250 Bultaco \'fe tissc
250 D.O.T.
2li0 Grcr:ves
2lt0
.190 Stallard
250 D.O.T.. 500 Mctissr:

7-orun

Hilton
Wednesbuly

Fl cnlcy-in-Arden
Flenlcy-iu-Ardcn

Stourbriclge
Strtton Colclficld

Wakeficld
Silcby

Erdington
Upton-on-Scvern

Tutbur:y
Ward Errd

Bilston
Burton

Ncw Ollcrton
Glossop

Sutton Coldfielcl
Lcclbury

Rothclham
Willington

Wigan
I-eiccster
Shefliclcl
Oldbury
Miclway
Wcston
Bolton

Sheflielcl
Lceds

Northwich
Br-rilth Wells

Ncthcrby
Ba.rrorv-on -Trent
Barror-on-Tlcnt

Stallorcl
Li1:tlcover

Wigan
Glascotc

Nervcastlc-u-l-ymc
lLothr:rha.m
lVollington

Stoke
Cradlcy
Rugby

Strctton
Itedditch
Allcstrec

I)roitrvich
Pcrry llarr

Hincklcy
Staplclbrd

Burton
Nottingham

llugby
Burton

N{r:rioncth
Pontcfi.act

Rcpton
Storr6lcy

llilston
St.ucllcy
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.No, ,N ttnte

7l; B. Thomas
77 F. H. Chambers
79 F. D. Cheney
80 B. Canning
81 I. James82 G, Raintrow
Sti S, Gough
tt7 B. Marris
u8 H. E" Maris
89 R, J. Gent
91 ,f. Charnberlain
92 F. N. Bott
93 D. Wilson
95 D. Turner
98 R. J. Goodacre
99 R. Gagg

100 I. Hall
101 T. Leadbitter
110 J. Chapman
111 P. Pearson
112 R. Jordm
113 T. S. Roadley
71t[ T. Challinor
I 16 R. Hubbert
120 C. Booth
122 F. Hipkin
125 G. B. Andrews
132 J. Leonard
133 M. J. Bridge
1:t(l R, Crofts
ll11 A. K. Browning
149 M. flarper
151 D, flarris
153 D, Smith
15l1 A. Jones156 R. M. Price
157 G. E. Foster
159 G. F. Rowley
1('i0 D, J. Tyler
161 P. Day
162 R. F. Stallard
1t-7 J. T. Smith
17:l R. Day
174. C. A. Wilkinson
18(i W. Dawies
189 T. E. Williamson
198 A. Adcock
206 E. Moseley
220 M. J. Calcott
221 G. Boswell
22,1 E. Bull
237 T. D. Acreman
2.16 G. ttr. Guy
25:t J. H. lVinterburn
2(t7 ff. Webster
271 D. S. Clarke
289 B. Eaton
290 F. Cocker
3{iti C. Swinfen
:l7tj D. I. Greasley
-:109 L. Watton
,12i: J. P, Kettle
143 R. Gwyer
.1.19 R. Watts

MachirLe

ir00 X.'Ictisst:
250 Greeves
250 D.O.T. Grccvcs
2110 Cotton
2.17 Cotton
2|10 D.O.'1.
250 D.O.T.
250 Greeves
50(l Matchless
500 A.J.S.
250 t).().T.
2,19 D.O.T.
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
211Q Sprite
ir00 Tribsa
250 D.O.T.
250 D.O.'f., 500 Mctisse
500 B.s.A.
250 N,{gtis5., 500 Harvk
250.D.O"T.
s00 B.s.A.
250 and 500 D.O"T.
500 Kyffin Saphire
250 Greeves
250 Spritc
1,10 B.S.A. \iictor
500 Tribsa
250 B.S.A., 500 R.l,t,.
250 t).o.T.
2.16 Greeves
350 Matchless
250 and 500 B.S.A.
500 N{atchless Nletisssc
250 I).O.T.
.198 Ntletisse
2ir0 D.O.T.
250 D,O.T.
250 Greeves
250 D.(].T.
250 Gr,:evcs
250 llultaco Metissr-
250 D.O.T.
250 Honda
.190 T'ri-lylctisso
500 Orchaclian
5(X) B,S.A.
250 D.O.T.
lJ50 Il.s.A.
250 D.O.T-
250 D.O.T.
25tl D.O.T.
-198 N{ctissc
500'tri-Ariol
25() Greevcs
|;00 D.C.S.
250 Greeves, 5(X) Tri-\{etissc
250 Greeves
250 Grceves
250 and 500 D"O.T.
250 Grcevcs
250 Greeves
250 r).o.T.
500 T.B.M.

'l oun

Shr:flir:ld
Solihull

Luttr:rrvorth
Staffcrrcl

lLcclditch
Birmingham

Yarclle y
Thurnby

Netherhall
ilihurnby
I-eicester

I-oughborough
Osrvestry
Bolehall

llugby
Chilwell

Tcan
llugcley

I-uttcrwor{:h
Bloxwich

Solihull
Long Eaton
Pontersbury

Newcastle-u-Lymc
FIuddcrsfield
Stourbridge

Penkridge
Small Hcath

Droitwich
Hall Green
Great Barr

llcdditch
Dorclon

Great Barr
Great Barr

Co\.e ntry
IJccston

Tarnworth
Solihull

llr omsgrove
Worcester

Nottingham
Birmingham

I-ittleover
Oswestry

Bolton
Rugby

Shrervsbury
Wiinccote

Banbury
Tamworth

Coventry
N{aclcley

L,eeds
Clrclve
Stoke

: Peterbro'
Bolton
Ii.ugby

Tamworth
Solihull

Redditch
Redditch

Sutton Coldfield

Easv Pa.r,lrnNls and
promptly arrangecl.

++++++++++++--+++.++a-++++.+++"+++-+++++++++

/

ExcrraNcns, INsunexcBs

PYEeBaFTs
ftT VALLIE, SEIIVTCE

AIIi SATISFACTIOAT

Open until 8 p.rt. every
weekday

ll0 High Street
IIEWIIALL

Nr. BURTON-ON-TRENT
Tr,r. Swanr.rNclorE 6:i32

YECROFTS
Best for

MATAR CVCLE$
$e00rE#$
ONd MOPEDS

NEW OR DEPENDABLE SECONDHANDS
Large Stocks Irnrnediate Delivery

Main Agents and Stockists {br' leading makes,
including FIoNoa, B.S.A., Nonrorv, FneNcrs BenNr:r,
TRruupu, Vnspa, Caenr, N.S.U., Monvrr:,rrn, etc.

++++++++--+--+-++-++-++++++++++++++++++++-l}+
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EVENT

HEAT ONE
1 K. Allen
8 D. Staples

15 I. Gooding
24 H. Lee
31 C. Jdnes
40 P. Clayton
47 P. Bird
56 I. Hitl
64 J. Marples
77 F. H. Chambers
86 S. Gough
95 D. Turner

712 R. Jordan
136 R. Crofts
159 G. F. Rowley
173 R. lfav
289 B. EatAri
425 .1. P. Kettle

ONE - UP TO
HEAT TWO

250 c.c. RACE EVENT TWO - OVER 300 c.c. RACE

2 J. G. Burton
I D. Winstone

17 R. F. Mansell
25 B. Hardwicke
34 A. Parnham
47 N. R. Harris
49 C. S. Cooke
57 J. E. Timson
65 R. Wilson
79 F. D. Cheney
87 B. Marris
98 R. J. Goodacre

114 T. Challinor
141 A. K. Browning
160 D. J. Tyler
206 F. Moseley
290 T. Cocker
443 R. Gwyer

1st. .........Time...........

2nd..................Time..........

HEAT FIVE
6 B. N4cRoberts

12 G. Foster
23 M. Unwin
30 L. Burgess
37 L" R.owell
46 A. Forster
55 N{. Panting
62 T. Gough
74 T. J. Summers
82 G. Rainbow
93 D. Wilson

111 J. Cira.pman
133 M. J" Bridge
157 G. E" Foster
171 J. T. Smith
231 T. D. Acreman
267 H. Webster
409 L. Watton

1st ..................Time...........

HEAT THREE
4 S. Elesmore

10 D. Wright
19 G. K. Walker
28 W. D. Couldwell
35 I. Parnham
44 B. E. Walker
51 E. Jones
58 R. A. Rideout
68 T. D. Kerry
80 B. Canning
91 J. Chamberlain

100 I. Hali
120 C. Booth
151 D. Harris
161 P. Day
174 C. A. Wilkinson
221 G. Boswell
366 C. Swinfen

HEAT ONE
K. Allen
F" A. Stallard
C. C. Wood
B.Jusg
A. Clews
T. Melvin
B. Robbins
M. H. Kersey
T. J. Summers
R. J. Gent
J. Chapman
T. Challinor
G. B. Andrews
M. J. Bridge
D. mith
T. E. Williamson
G. H. Guy
11. Eaton

,,',,,.',, ',.,,.Tim e

....... ..Time..... . ...

HEAT TWO
ll D. Elesmore
4 B. Walker

77 R. F. Mansell
2l D. Clayton
33 N. W. Beech
12 E. Shaw
51 E. Jones61 G. Lathey
76 B. Thomas
99 R. Gagg '

111 P. Pearson'
116 R. Hubbert
149 N{. Harper
156 R. M. Price
198 A. Adcock
253 J. H. Winterburr.r
378 D. I. Greasley

1st ..................Time. ........

2nd..................Time... .. ......

HEAT THREE
7 J. A. Ntlarsh

75 I. Gooding
18 T. Sleeman
26 B. Nadin
34 A. Parnham
46 A. Forster
55 N. Panting
71 J. D. Stallard
88 N4. E. Marris

101 T. Leadbitter
113 T. S. Roadley
132 J. Leonard
151 D. Harris
186 W. Davis
220 M. J. Calcott
271 D. S. Clarke
449 R. Watts

1 st ..................Time.........

2nd..................Time........

7

13
l6
20
27
36
48
59

89
110
714
725
133
153
189
246
289

1st..........

2nd..........

Time..................

.Time..................

1 st ..................Time

2nd... .............Time

I
il

1st ..

2nd.

HEAT FOUR
5 C. Hill

t1 J. Bowley
22 R. E. Pantling
29 .1. A. Teal
36 T. Meivin
15 D. Briscoe
53 D. Ward
60 A. Mather
70 J. Radford
81 I. James
92 F. N. Bott

101 T. Leadbitter
122 F. Hiplkin
154 A. Jones
162 R. F. Stallard
224 E. Brrll
378 D. L Greasley

1st ..................Time.........

2nd..................Time.........
t

FINAL

1st ..................Time

Time............... 2nd Time.................

PLEASE NOTE.-Whilst every precaution is taken, the Organisers
do not accept responsibility for articles or goods lost on the ground, or for
any injury arising from the attendance of the N{eeting. The public must
keep behind the ropes or other boundaries and are prohibited entry into
the Paddock. Patrons are requested to retain their tickets for inspection
if necessary. The decision of an Oflicial on all matters is strictly flnal and
must be ailhered to.

CAR PARK
In consideration of receiving the Car Park fees, the landowner permits

the parking of vehicles in the Car Park provided during the period of the
races. The landownrr or the Club will not be responsible for the loss of,
theft of or damage to any vehicle, or its parts or accessories, nor will they
be responsible for the loss of, thelt of, or damage to any article left in or on
the vehicle whilst on the ground.

All vehicles to be parked at least ten feet frorn the
spectators' fence,

FINAL

1st 2nri

2nd.

MOTOR RACII$G IS DANGEROUS
You are present at this meeting entirely at your own risk and subject to

the condition that ali persons having any connection rvith the prorrotion
and/-or organisation and/or conduct of the meeting, including the owners
of the land and the drivers and owners of the vehicles and passengers in the
vehicles are absolved from all liability in respect of personal injury (whether
fatal or ctherwise) to you or damage to your property howsoever caused.

\\



EVENT THREE - UP TO 500 c.c. RACE
HEAT ONE

1 K. A11en
7 J. A. Marsh

13 F. A. Sta.llard
19 G. K. Walker
25 B. Hardwick
31 C. Jones
40 P. Clayton
47 P. Bird
56 J. Hilr
62 T. Goirgh
71 T. J. Summers
82 G. Rainbow
92 F. N. Bott

101 T. Leadbitter
116 R. Hubbert
141 A. K. Browning
757 C. E. Foster
173 R. Day
221 G. Boswell
289 B. Eaton
443 R. Gwyer

1st ..................Time..................

2nd..................Tirne..................

HEAT FOUR
ul S. Elesmore

I0 D. Wright
16 C. C. Wood
22 R. E. Pantling
28 W. D. Couldwell
35 I. Parnham
11 B. E. Walkcr
51 E. Jones
59 N4. H. Kersey
(i8 T. D. Kerry
79 P. D. Cheney
88 H. E. Marris
98 T..]. Goodacre

712 R. Jordan
132 .J. Leonard
153 D. Smith
161 P. Day
174 C. A. Wilkinson
198 A. Adcock
246 G. H. Guy
37u D. I. Greasley

1st ..................Tim3 . ... ..

HEAT TWO
2 .J. G. Burton
8 D. Staples

71 B. Walker
20 W. Jaggs
26 B. Nadin
33 R. W. Beech
41 A- R. Harris
48 B. Robbins
57 J. E. Timson
64 J. Marples
76 B. Thomas
86 S. Gough
93 D. Wilson

110 J. Chapman
120 C. Booth
149 M. Harper
159 G. F. Rowiey
186 W. Davies
224 E. Bull
290 F. Cocker
449 R. Watts

1 st ..................Time.................

2nd .... . ...Time ............

HEAT FIVF],

5 C. HilI
11 J. Bowley
77 R. F. Mansell
23 M. Unwin
29 J. A. Teal
36 T. Melvin
45 D. Briscoe
53 D. Ward
60 A. \,{ather
70 J. Radford
80 B. Canning
89 R. J. Gent
99 R. Gagg

113 T. S. Roadley
725 G. B. Andrews
133 M. J. Bridge
154 A. Jones
162 R. F. Stallard
206 E. Moseley
253 J. H. Winterburn
409 L. Watton

1 st ..................Time................

2nd. .. .. .....Time...... . .

FINAL

HEAT THREE
3 D. Elesmore
I f). Winstone

15 J. Gooding
27 D. Clayton
27 A. Ciews
:14 A. Parnham
42 E. Shaw
49 C. S. Cook
58 R. A- Rideout
65 R. Wilson
77 F. H. Chambers
87 B. Marris
95 D. Turner

111 P. Pearson
722 F. Hipkin
151 D. Harris
160 D. J. Tyler
189 T. E. Williamson
231 T. D. Acreman
267 H. Webster
366 C. Swinfen

1 st ..................Time................

2nd .. .... .. ...Time.................

HEAT SIX
B. McRoberts
G. Foster
T. Sleeman
H. Lee
L. Burgess
L. Rowell
A. Forster
M. Panting
G. Lathey
J. D. Stallard
I. James
J. Chamberlain
I. Ha1l
T. Challinor
R. Crofts
R. M. Price
J. T. Smith
N{. J. Caicott
D. S. Clarke
J. P. Kettle

i;
t2
18
24
30

!16

55
LlI
tl
81
91

100
114
136
I56
171.
220
271

2nd Time

.. 1st . ...........Time.....

.. 2nd............ Time....

tl\

1st 2nd 2nd

EVENT FOUR -.* A. A. FENN TROPHY
HEAT ONE

1 K. Allen
4 S, Elesmore
7 J. A. r\4arsh

10 D. Wright
13 F. A. Stallard
16 C. C. Wood
19 G. K. Walker
22 R. E. Pantling
25 B. Hardwicke
28 W. D. Couldwell
31 C..]ones
35 I. Parnham
40 P. Clayton
..14 B. E. Walker
17 P. Bird
51 E. Jones
56 J. Hili
59 M. H. Kersey
62 T. Gough
68 T. D. Kerry

1 st ..................Time...............

2nd..................Time...............

HEAT FOUR
T. J. Summers
P. D. Cheney
G. Rainbow
M. E. Marris
F- N. Bott
R. J. Goodacre
T. Leadbitter
R..|ordan
R. Hubbert
J. Leonard
A. K. Browning
D. Smith
G. E. Foster
P. Day
R. Day
A- Asdcock
G. Boswell
G. H. Guy
B. Eaton
D. I. Greasley
R. Gwyer

HEAT TWO
2 J. G. Burton
5 C. HiII
8 D. Staples

11 J. Bowley
74 B. Walker
77 R. F. Mansell
20 W. Jaggs
23 M. Unwin
26 B. Nadin
29 J. A. Teal
33 N. W. Beech
36 T. Melvin
4l N. R. Harris
45 D. Briscoe
48 B. Robirrs
53 D. Ward
57 J. E. Timson
60 A. Mather
6.4 J. Marples
70 J. Radford

125 G. B. Andrews

1s1 ..................Timc..............

2nd..................Time..............

HEAT FIVE

154
159
162
186
206
224
253
290
409
449

B. Thomas
B. Canning
S. Gough
R. J. Gent
D. Wilson
R. Gagg
J. Chapman
T. S. Roadley
C. Booth
IvI. J. Bridge
M. Harper
A. Jones
G. F. Rowley
R. F. Stallard
W. Davis
E. Moseley
E. Brrll
J. H. Winterburn
F. Cocker
A. Whatton
R. Watts

HEAT THREE
3 D. Elesmore
6 B. McRoberts
9 D. Winstone

72 G. Foster
15 I. Gooding
18 T. Sleeman
27 D. Clayton
24 II. Lee
27 A. Clews
30 L. Burgess
34 A. Parnham
37 L. Rowell
42 E. Shaw
46 A. Forster
49 C. S. Cooke
55 N. Panting
58 R. A. Rideout
61 G, Lathey
65 R. Wilson
71 J. D. Stallard

267 H. Webster

I st ..................Time..................

2nd..................Time..................

HEAT SIX
76
80
86
89
93
99

110
113
120
133
149

74

82
ti8
92
98

101
t72
116
t32

77
81
'91

95
100
111
714
122
136
151
156
160
171
171
189
220
231
271
366
425

F. H. Chambers
I. James
J. Chamberlain
D. Turner
T. Hall
P. Pearson
T. Challoner
F. Hipkin
R. Crofts
l). I{arris
R. M. Price
D. J. Tyler
J. T. Smith
C. A. Wilkinson
T. E. Williams
M..f . Calcott
T. D. Acreman
D. S. Clarke
C. Swinfen
.f. P. Kettle

L4t
153
757
161
173
198
221
246
289
37-8
443

I st ..................Time..................

2nd..... ..... Time..... .

1st ..................Time.................

2nd..................Time.................

FINAL

1 st ..................Time.

2nd Time
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NON-WINNERS RACE

OFFI,CIAI,S
A.C.U: Steward - - T. E. Stevensolr
Club Stewdrds r - G. E. .I. Rider, M. Marston

Scrutineers - R. ',t. Wrathall, K. Carnwell

++++++++++++++++++++++++++a-++++++
ATTENTION RIDERS

Eveur 1 : Heats 4 Laps First 3 in Heats to I'inal
EvnNr 2 : Heats 4 Laps First 6 in Heats to Final
EvaNr 3 : Heats ,1 Laps First 3 in Heats to Final
EvBur .'i : Heats .1, Laps lirst_ 3 in lleats to Final

Final - 10 Lapsr' 'r ,A[ Finals after I{eat One of Next Race
l-++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++

Woodville Motor Cyrles
FOR YOUR NEW

TRIUMPH
N.S.U.

ETC.

GOOD CHOICE OF SECOND.HAND
MACHINES

ALL ACCESSORIES, CLOTHING, SPARES,
REPAIRS

73 High Street, Woodville
OPEN WEEKDAYS 9-0 a.m. to 7-0 p.m.

SUNDAY 9-0 a.m. to 1-0 p.m.
.:.****+.:.***.:.*.:.**.t.t *n***r*.t+.:.**1 .:.+*.t**.:.*.ir..i*.:..:.**.:.*.i.**.;

1 
+.i+***+**.!.:..t.:..:..:.**+*.:.***.i..:...ll.:.**+*.:.******.:.*.i.*n****r+.:.*.;

CONSIDERING A CHANGE?

-- TRv --

LIMITED

RETAIL 
@ 

DEALERS

VISIT OUR SHOWROOMS. SEE THE LATEST
NEW MODELS AND A SELECTION OF THE BEST

USED CARS AT

Derby Boad, Burton-on-Trent
TBT,EpHoNE 5026

+++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++

l{azlehurst Motors l-'o'
5 Wetmore Boad, Burton-on-Trent

Phone: 26i6

-- MOTOR CYCLE SPECIALISTS --
Agents for

B.S.A., TRIUMPH and HONDA MOTORCYCLES
RELIANT THR.EEWHEELERS

SALES AND SERVICE
PART E,XCHANGES TERMS

SEE US FOR YOUR 1966 MODEL
SEVERAL 1965 MODELS AT REDUCED PRICES



RACIN G N EWS

BRITAIN'S BEST MOTOR CYCLE PAPER

til


